

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

—————
SOUTH DAKOTA,

Petitioner,

v.

WAYFAIR, INC., OVERSTOCK.COM, INC.,
AND NEWEGG, INC.

Respondents.

—————
On Writ of Certiorari
to the South Dakota Supreme Court

—————
**BRIEF FOR *AMICUS CURIAE* STREAMLINED
SALES TAX GOVERNING BOARD, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

R. BRUCE JOHNSON
R. BRUCE JOHNSON, LLC
2342 East Wrenhaven Lane
Holladay, Utah 84121
(801) 558-4128
rbrucejohnson@outlook.com

LAURA K. McNALLY
Counsel of Record
ANDREW R. DEVOOGHT
LOEB & LOEB LLP
321 N. Clark Street
Suite 2300
Chicago, IL 60654
(312) 464-3155
lmcnally@loeb.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE STREAMLINED SALES TAX GOVERNING BOARD, INC. IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER.....	1
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	7
The Streamlined Sales and Use Tax Agreement Has Eliminated Any Undue Burden on Interstate Commerce.....	7
A. The Practical Burdens of Compliance Formed the Foundations of <i>Bellas Hess</i> and <i>Quill</i>	7
B. The Streamlined States Have Eliminated Any Undue Burdens On Sellers.	8
1. State and Local Taxes Are Administered at the State Level.....	10
2. Tax Rates Are Standardized at the State Level.....	10
3. Exemptions Are Standardized at the State Level.....	11
4. State and Local Tax Bases Are Standardized.....	12
5. Administrative Requirements Are Standardized Across All Member States.....	12
a. Uniform Definitions	12

b. Simplified Electronic Returns	13
c. Centralized Registration.....	13
d. Other Uniform Procedures	14
6. Certified Service Providers Are Made Available to Remote Sellers at No Charge ...	14
C. <i>Stare Decisis</i> Provides An Insufficient Basis to Uphold Obsolete Precedent.....	15
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Direct Mktg. Ass'n v. Brohl</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1124 (2015), (Kennedy, J., concurring).....	4, 16
<i>National Bellas Hess v. Department of Revenue of Illinois</i> , 386 U.S. 753 (1967).....	3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 15
<i>Quill v. North Dakota</i> , 504 U.S. 298 (1992).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 15, 16
Other Authorities	
CONTRACT BETWEEN STREAMLINED SALES TAX GOVERNING BOARD, INC. AND THE CERTIFIED SERVICE PROVIDERS, <i>available at</i> http://tinyurl.com/CSPContract	5, 15
STREAMLINED STATES STATUS MAP 01-01-17, <i>available</i> <i>at</i> http://tinyurl.com/StreamlinedStatesMap	2
STREAMLINED SALES AND USE TAX AGREEMENT, <i>available at</i> http://tinyurl.com/SSUTA	<i>passim</i>
